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INTERSCOPE   UNI  310-865-1000

2220 Colorado Ave 5th Fl 310-865-7908

Santa Monica, CA  90404-3506 ALL

http://www.interscoperecords.com

CONTACT,  TITLE  DIRECT

Jimmy Iovine CEO ...............................  310-865-4590
ASS ISTANT CARY JONES/RYAN STOCKWELL/DAVE RENE

310-865-8215

jimmy.iovine@umusic.com

Martin Kierszenbaum PRESIDENT A&R .......  310-865-7979
ASS ISTANT JODY KLEIN 310-865-6276

martin.kierszenbaum@umusic.com

Larry Jackson A&R -URBAN MUSIC ..............  310-865-1844
ASS ISTANT NATALIE BESHARAT 310-865-1847

larry.jackson@umusic.com

Neil Jacobson A&R .............................  310-865-8048
ASS ISTANT NICK GROFF 310-865-7908

neil.jacobson@umusic.com

Ben Gordon A&R .................................  310-865-4519
ASS ISTANT SCOTT ENRIGHT 310-865-7908

ben.gordon@umusic.com

Chuck Reed A&R ................................  310-865-4511

chuck.reed@umusic.com 310-865-7170

Jeff Sosnow A&R ................................  310-865-7898
ASS ISTANT JACKIE PETRIE 310-865-7114

jeff.sosnow@umusic.com

Manny Smith A&R ...............................  310-865-8049

manny.smith@umusic.com 310-865-5003

Andrea Ruffalo A&R ............................  310-865-8003

andrea.ruffalo@umusic.com 310-865-7970

Terrence Nelson A&R-URBAN ..................  310-865-5432

terrence.nelson@umusic.com 310-865-7089

Alicia Graham A&R ADMINISTRATION ...........  310-865-4065
ASS ISTANT SHAWN SUGGS 310-865-5607

alicia.graham@umusic.com

Jennifer Paola A&R ADMINISTRATION ...........  310-865-7936
ASS ISTANT TIFFANY FURGUSON 310-865-7910

igaaradmin2@umusic.com

Jeanne Venton A&R ADMINISTRATION ..........  310-865-6108

jeanne.venton@umusic.com 310-865-1406

Kelvin Chu A&R ADMINISTRATION ................  310-865-7968

kelvin.chu@umusic.com 310-865-7910

 Demo Line DEMO SUBMISSION ..................  310-865-7619

INVISIBLE HANDS MUSIC   UNI  44-207-284-3322

15 Chalk Farm Rd

London,   NW1 8AG England ROCK / POP

email: info@invisiblehands.co.uk

http://www.invisiblehands.co.uk

CONTACT,  TITLE  DIRECT

Charles Kennedy MD ....................  44-207-284-3322

charles@invisiblehands.co.uk

IRONWORKS   IND  818-774-9688

18653 Ventura Blvd. #724 818-774-9811

Tarzana, CA  91356 ROCK/POP/ALT/FOLK

email: info@ironworksmusic.com

http://www.ironworksmusic.com

CONTACT, TITLE  DIRECT

Jude Cole PRESIDENT ............................  818-774-9688
ASS ISTANT JENN JOHNSON 818-774-9811

jude.cole@sbcglobal.net

Jesse James Dupree GM ....................  818-774-9688

jjdupree@ironworksmusic.com 818-774-9811

ISBA MUSIC   SONY  450-669-5476

2860 Blvd de la Concorde E # 206 450-669-5838

Laval, QC  H7E 2B4 Canada MUSIC GEARED TOWARD AN
ADULT MARKET

email: mancini@isbamusic.com

http://www.isbamusic.com

CONTACT, TITLE  DIRECT

Maurice Velenosi CEO .........................  450-669-4088
ASS ISTANT EDITH PROVOST 450-669-5838

velenosi@isbamusic.com

Larry Mancini PRESIDENT .......................  450-669-5746

mancini@isbamusic.com 450-669-5838

ISLAND   UNI  44-207-471-5300

364-366 Kensington High St 44-207-471-5289

London,   W14 8NS England ALL

http://www.island.co.uk

CONTACT, TITLE  DIRECT

Darcus Beese CO-PRESIDENT-A&R ........  44-207-471-5239
ASS ISTANT CAROLINE JENNER 44-207-471-5289

darcus.beese@umusic.com

Ted Cockle CO-PRESIDENT ..................  44-207-471-5304
ASS ISTANT LUCY ALEXANDER 44-207-471-5177

ted.cockle@umusic.com

Louis Bloom HEAD OF A&R .................  44-207-471-5227
ASS ISTANT CAROLINE JENNER 44-207-471-5289

louis.bloom@umusic.com

Nick Huggett DIRECTOR A&R ...............  44-207-471-5673
ASS ISTANT CAROLINE JENNER 44-207-471-5289

nick.huggett@umusic.com

Ben Mortimer A&R MANAGER ..............  44-207-471-5235

ben.mortimer@umusic.com 44-207-471-5232

Annie Christensen A&R MANAGER .......  44-207-471-5221

annie.christensen@umusic.com

44-207-471-5289

Ben Scarr A&R MANAGER ....................  44-207-471-5300
ASS ISTANT KATIE DICKSON 44-207-471-5289

ben.scarr@umusic.com

Simon McCulloch A&R SCOUT ............  44-207-471-5233

simon.mcculloch@umusic.com 44-207-471-5289

Alastair Webber A&R SCOUT ..............  44-207-471-5228

alastair.webber@umusic.com 44-207-471-5289

Karen Lynch MANAGER A&R COORDINATION  44-207-471-5229
ASS ISTANT SAM BAILEY 44-207-471-5289

karen.lynch@umusic.com

ISLAND / DEF JAM MUSIC GROUP   UNI

2220 Colorado Ave 5th Fl

Santa Monica, CA  90404-3506 ALL

http://www.universalfilmandtvmusic.com

CONTACT, TITLE  DIRECT

Karen Kwak EX VP / HEAD OF A&R ..............  310-865-1828
ASS ISTANT SCOTT MARCUS 310-865-5354

karen.kwak@umusic.com

Max Gousse SR VP A&R .........................  310-865-7454

max.gousse@umusic.com 310-865-5354

Brandon Creed A&R CONSULTANT ....................................  
brandon@thecreedco.com

ISLAND DEF JAM MUSIC GROUP   UNI

 212-333-8000

825 8th Ave 29th Fl 212-603-7654

New York, NY  10019-7472 ALL

http://www.islandrecords.com

CONTACT, TITLE  DIRECT

Steve Bartels PRESIDENT .......................  212-333-8055
ASS ISTANT HELEN DEMOZ 212-333-1040

steve.bartels@umusic.com

Karen Kwak EX VP / HEAD OF A&R ..............  212-333-1332
ASS ISTANT SCOTT MARCUS 212-445-3511

karen.kwak@umusic.com

Mark Tavern A&R ADMINISTRATION .............  212-333-8354

mark.tavern@umusic.com 212-603-7947

Ian Allen MGR A&R ADMIN -CLEARANCE ..........  212-333-8190

ian.allen@umusic.com 212-333-1077

Donna Fetchko MGR A&R ADMINISTRATION ....  212-333-8351

donna.fetchko@umusic.com 212-333-8275

Terese Joseph RECORDING ADMIN COOR .......  212-333-1050

terese.joseph@umusic.com 212-333-8160

JAGGO   IND  323-850-1819

10061 Riverside Dr # 718

Toluca Lake, CA  91602-2560 ALL

email: jaggo@jaggo.com

http://www.jaggo.com

CONTACT, TITLE  DIRECT

Nat Schellin CEO ................................  323-850-1819

nat@jaggo.com

Chris Martin COO ...............................  323-850-1819

chris@jaggo.com


